## 

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

## Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance filed in the U.S. Dist			1116 you are hereby advised that a ict of Texas, Tyler Division	court action has been on the following
☐ Trademarks or 🔽	Patents. (  the paten	nt action involve	s 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
DOCKET NO. 6:14-cv-982	DATE FILED 12/19/2014	U.S. DI	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Tyler Division	
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT	
CELLULAR COMMUNIC	CATIONS EQUIPMEN	T LLC	LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 6	t al.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 8,385,966	2/26/2013	CEL	CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC	
2 8,848,556	9/30/2014	CEL	CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC	
3 8,868,060	10/21/2014	CEL	CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC	
4				
5				
DATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR	Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading			
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT	OR TRADEMARK
2				
3				
5				
<u> </u>	re—entitled case, the follow	wing decision h	as been rendered or judgement issued	l:
			ISMISSED with prejudice, by Magistrate Judge K. Nico	<u> </u>
CLERK		(BY) DEPUTY	CLERK	DATE
David A. O'Toole		Terri Hos	skins	8/10/2016

